

12
akb

06.12
2024
Ct. No. 237

C.R.R. 2814 of 2019
With
IA No. C.R.A.N. 1 of 2019 (Old No. CRAN 4611 of 2019)
Md. Jamiruddin Sk. @ Voter
Vs.
Reshma Khatun

Petitioner is not represented.

There is sufficient reason to believe that the petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with the application.

The main application, being C.R.R. 2814 of 2019 as well as the application, being IA No. CRAN 1 of 2019 (Old No. CRAN 4611 of 2019 are dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)